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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club

Conformation - Friday, July 19, 2019 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

8:00 AM
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

8:15 AM
2 Basenji 0-1-0-1
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
4 Dachshund (SLH) 0-3-1-0
7 Whippet 0-3-1-3
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
5 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-2-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
5 Afghan Hound 1-2-2-0

32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

10:20 AM
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-3
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 French Bulldog 4-2-1-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
3 Shiba Inu 0-2-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 0-5-1-0

24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

9:50 AM

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-5-0-0
3

West Highland White Terr.2-1-0-0

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

12:30 PM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-0-3-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
3 Pekingese 1-2-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
4 Pug 1-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-1

24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Janelle Robbins

8:00 AM
Pointer
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Field)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Vizsla (Wire-Haired)
Barbet
1 Baby Puppy

a1
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46 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-1
2-1-2-0
3-5-3-4
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-3-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
3-1-1-0
1-0

Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Janelle Robbins

10:20 AM
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
1 Baby Puppy
Briard
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

(621 &) NOV)

AWR PR

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3-0-0-0
2-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-3
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-0
0-1-3-0

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Janelle Robbins

11:40 AM
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1

5 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Graham Kerr

8:00 AM

1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-3
5 Great Dane 0-3-1-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-2-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
6 Siberian Husky 2-2-1-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Graham Kerr

9:30 AM
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-1-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Friday, July 19, 2019 - Show #1

GENERAL SPECIALS
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
Janelle Robbins BIS, RBIS, BBPIS
Graham Kerr BPIS, Alt, CB, BBE

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
29 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
209 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Ring 3
Graham Kerr

10:30 AM

5 Barbet 3-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Pointer 1-0-0-1
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-0-0
5 Retriever (Flat) 2-1-2-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-3-4
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0

12:45 PM
4 Setter (English) 1-1-1-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
5 Setter (Irish) 0-0-3-2
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 2-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 20, 2019 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Lynn White
8:00 AM
3 Australian Shepherd 3-0-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 German Shepherd Dog 1-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
7 Bearded Collie 2-3-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0

23 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3 Chow Chow 1-1-0-1
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Lynn White
9:30 AM
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Graham Kerr

11:00 AM
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
5 Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-2
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-5-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 West Highland White Terr.2-1-0-0

23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

4 Dachshund (SLH) 0-3-1-0
1 Foxhound (English) 0-1-0-0
Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Graham Kerr
10:30 AM
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Graham Kerr

10:40 AM

3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-3

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Bea Sawka
8:00 AM
4 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-3-0
8 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-2-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Stewart Dankner
9:00 AM
2 Pointer 1-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

4 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-0-0
7 Retriever (Flat) 3-2-2-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-3-3
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-4-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Weimaraner 1-1-0-1
Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Stewart Dankner
10:30 AM

5 Basenji 1-3-0-1
5 Whippet 0-2-0-3

1 Veteran 0-1
6 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-3-1

3 Baby Puppy 2-1
2 Otterhound 0-0-1-1
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-0-0
2 Saluki 0-0-1-1
4 Afghan Hound 1-1-2-0

27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

8:00 AM
Doberman Pinscher
1 Exhibition Only
Great Dane
Rottweiler
Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy
Black Russian Terrier
Bullmastiff
Mastiff
Newfoundland
1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed

0-1-3-3
0-1

0-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1

0-1-1-1
0-1-0-2
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-2-2-1
0-0-1-0

8 Siberian Husky 2-4-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

10:00 AM
6 Barbet 3-1-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 3-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
7 Setter (Irish) 0-1-4-2
0 Setter (Iish R & W) 0-0-0-0

1 Veteran 1-0

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-1-2
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 2-0-0-0

24 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Janelle Robbins

10:00 AM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0

4 Chinese Crested 1-0-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
2 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-1
2 Papillon 1-0-0-1



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 20, 2019 - Show #2

3 Pekingese 1-2-0-0
3 Pug 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-1

26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Janelle Robbins

12:30 PM
9 French Bulldog 4-3-1-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
3 Shiba Inu 0-2-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-4-1-0

20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
59 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
23 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
42 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
255 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

GENERAL SPECIALS
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz -
BIS, RBIS, BPIS
Stewart Dankner -
BPIS, Alt, VT, NOH

KARS - JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, JULY 20, 2019
RING 3 -11:30 AM

ZONE FINALS
Following BIS

LIMITED BREED SHOW
GERMAN BREEDS

Ring 4
Janelle Robbins
8:00 AM
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1

3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0

3 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-0
3 Weimaraner 1-1-0-1
6 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-2-4
2 Great Dane 0-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0

5 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
6 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
6 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
9 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
3 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
1 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
5 Dogs

Total: 30 Dogs

SPECIALTY SHOW
ONTARIO BOUVIER
DES FLANDRES CLUB

Ring 1
Lynn White
10:00 AM
9 Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-2-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 21, 2019 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
David M. Gilmour

8:00 AM
3  Whippet 0-1-0-2
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-1-1
Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Ben Wasylyshen
8:45 AM
2 Basenji 0-1-0-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
4 Dachshund (SLH) 0-3-1-0
4 Afghan Hound 1-1-2-0

13 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

|l 2]

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Ben Wasylyshen

9:40 AM
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-5-0-0
West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Ben Wasylyshen

10:10 AM

Papillon 1-0-0-1

2 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Ben Wasylyshen

11:00 AM
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-1-0

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz

10:00 AM
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1

4 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joy Hodgkinson

10:30 AM
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chow Chow 1-1-0-1
9 French Bulldog 4-3-1-1
3 Shiba Inu 0-2-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1

20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Graham Kerr

12:30 PM
5 Mini American Shepherd
4 Shetland Sheepdog
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-3-0-1
0-4-0-0
0-1-2-0

Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Stewart Dankner

9:30 AM
1 Spaniel (Brittany)
1 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
5 Barbet
2 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
1-0
1-0
3-1-0-1
2-0

Ring 3

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Stewart Dankner

10:15 AM
3 Australian Shepherd
5 Bearded Collie
1 Veteran
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog
3 Bouvier des Flandres
1 Baby Puppy
1 Briard
3 Collie (Rough)
1 Baby Puppy
2 Collie (Smooth)
1 Finnish Lapphund
1 Baby Puppy
5 German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy

3-0-0-0
2-1-1-1

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-2
0-1

0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-0

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-4-1-0

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Carol Graham

8:00 AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-0-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
3 Pekingese 1-2-0-0
3 Pomeranian 0-2-0-1
3 Pug 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-1
Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Carol Graham
9:20 AM
2 Pointer 1-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-0
1 Altered 1-0
6 Retriever (Flat) 2-2-2-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 1-4-3-3
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-4-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
4 Setter (Irish) 0-1-2-1
0 Setter (Iish R & W) 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 2-0-0-0
3  Weimaraner 1-1-0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 21, 2019 - Show #3

40 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Carol Graham

12:30 PM
1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-3
3 Great Dane 0-1-2-0
4 Mastiff 2-2-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
8 Siberian Husky 2-4-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0

31 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
Ben Wasylyshen - BIS, RBIS, BBPIS
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz —
BPIS, Alt, BBE, VT

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
31 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
13 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
207 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran, 1
Altered

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Ring 2
Jose Antonio Molina Ortiz
8:00 AM
5 Mini American Shepherd 1-3-0-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-1-0
2 Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-0
5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-2-2
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
6 Bearded Collie 2-2-1-1

36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Monday, July 22, 2019 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Carol Graham

25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

9:15 AM
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chow Chow 1-1-0-1
0 Keeshond 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)
Carol Graham

9:45 AM

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-5-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 West Highland White Terr.2-1-0-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Graham Kerr

8:00 AM

1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-0-1
4 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-1-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
5 Whippet 0-1-1-3
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
2 Otterhound 0-0-1-1
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
4 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-0
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Carol Graham

10:30 AM
Australian Shepherd 4-0-0-0
Bearded Collie 2-1-1-1
Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-0
Collie (Smooth) 2-1-0-0
Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0

German Shepherd Dog  0-2-1-0
Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-1
Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
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Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Graham Kerr

9:20 AM
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Graham Kerr

9:30 AM
9 French Bulldog 4-3-1-1
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-2-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-3-1-0

18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Graham Kerr

10:45 AM

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-1-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-0-3-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
1 ltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
3 Pekingese 1-2-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-1
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David M. Gilmour

8:00 AM
2 Pointer 1-0-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-2-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-3-3
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-2-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 2-0-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
4 Barbet 2-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Ben Wasylyshen

9:45 AM
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Ben Wasylyshen

9:50 AM
1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-2
5 Great Dane 0-3-1-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 2-2-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0

20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
Graham Kerr BIS, RBIS, BBPIS
Carol Graham BPIS, Alt, NOH

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Monday, July 22, 2019 - Show #4

Group 04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
18 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
164 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
FRANCE BREEDS

Ring 1
Carol Graham
8:00 AM
6 French Bulldog 2-2-1-1
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
5 Barbet 3-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
6 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
1 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
6 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
2 Dogs

Total
15 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy




DIRECTIONS TO KARS DOG SHOW
EXIT HWY 417 at CARP ROAD, ROUTE 5

The show grounds & grooming dome will be available to
exhibitor’'s & RV'’s after 4 PM, Thursday, July 18",
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